RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	PGCIL/A/E/ 24/00019	RTI Appeal Received Date :	07/05/2024
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	01/04/2024
Name :	PRABHAT RATN PATHAK	Gender :	Male
Address :	House no 74 Chukati deoria kichharudrapurudham singh nagar		
Pin Code :	263148		
State :	Uttarakhand	Country :	India
Phone :	Details not provided	Mobile No :	Details not provided
Email :	nitinkvd@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11930	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	To, The Appellate Authority, ED PGCIL, WR-2 Ref: RTI Req. No.: PGCIL/R/E/24/00186 dated 01/04/2024. Sir, I, Prabhat Ratn Pathak, formerly Assistant Manager at DMRC Ltd and Ex-Employee of PGCIL WR-2 with employee ID 60070497, am writing to appeal the response to my RTI application. Despite my request, I have not received the requested information. Therefore, I am filing this first appeal under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. GROUNDS FOR APPEAL: 1)The information I sought, which is a detailed copy of the approved Note (e-Notesheet) regarding my resignation letter dated 05.12.2023, has not been provided. Instead of the approved e-Notesheet, I have received a copy of the Office order, which I had already received before my exit. ((The difference between a Notesheet and an Office order: A Notesheet or a Note is a government document where the findings, comments, and remarks of the officers (or committee members) are recorded to facilitate the disposal of a case. It includes a précis of previous papers, analysis of questions requiring a decision, suggestions, and then final Office Order passed). My resignation letter dated 05.12.2023, which consisted of 43 pages. The resignation letter was sealed by the General Manager, Gwalior, in my presence at their office, and dispatched via speed post on 06.12.2023 to the Chief General		

Manager (HR), Vadodara, with Register dispatch number E-303. The information I requested falls within the ambit of the definition of "Right to Information" as defined in Section-2 (j)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005. If there is any issue with uploading or space constraints on the portal, please deliver the information to the email address provided: nitinkvd@gmail.com.) 2) I need detailed information about the settlement amount. I received two payslips that don't provide any clarity. I didn't work in February 2024, so how these payslips were generated, and my basic pay was not properly calculated. There is also ambiguity in the basic pay section in the same payslip. Could you please provide information on the calculation method adopted. If any notesheet or approval was moved to regularize my basic pay, please provide the information about the same. 3)You may please provide a copy of the oath of allegiance to the Constitution of India signed by me before joining this department. (Please note that Powergrid is obligated to respond to my RTI request due to these constitutional bindings.Powergrid claims in its advertisement to be a Government of India Enterprise. Additionally, in its attestation form, Powergrid asserts that it is a government employment (attached copy). Therefore, Powergrid is considered a government service. Taking the oath of allegiance to the Constitution of India is also a term for appointment to government service (copy attached)). Request: I request you to kindly review my appeal and provide me with the requested information .